
                       GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA  

   MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

                              ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
          

 

 

 

 

01. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority, Colombo on 

behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed Bids from eligible service providers for Hiring of 

Vehicles Colombo and Avissawella Executive Engineer’s Divisions for the year 2023. 

Detailed description of requirement and specification are given in Bidding Document. 

 
S/N 

 
Contract Number 

 
Name of the Contract 

 
Qty 

Bid 
Security 

(Rs) 

Tender 
Fee 
(Rs) 

01 RDA/CE/COL/ TEN /2023/14 Hiring of Tipper 1.25 cube (5 ton) – Colombo 
Division , Nawala & Navinna Depot 

01 5,000.00 1,150.00 

02 RDA/CE/COL/ TEN /2023/15 Hiring of Tipper 1.25 cube (5 ton) – Colombo 
Division, Orugodawatta Depot  

01 5,000.00 1,150.00 

03 RDA/CE/COL/ TEN/2023/16 Hiring of Tipper 1.25 cube (5 ton) – Avissawella 
Division, Kesbaewa & Homagama Depot 

01 5,000.00 1,150.00 

04 RDA/CE/COL/ TEN /2023/17 Hiring of Tipper 1.25 cube (5 ton) – Avissawella 
Division , Galagedara & Kaluaggala Depot 

01 5,000.00 1,150.00 

 

 

02. Bidding will be conducted using the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure that shall be governed by the 

Procurement guidelines of Government of Sri Lanka and is open to all eligible Bidders that meet the eligibility and 

Qualification requirements given in the Bidding Documents. 

03. A complete set of Bidding Documents in Sinhala Language shall be obtained from Chief Engineer’s Office (Colombo), No. 

36, Udumulla  Road, Battaramulla from 9.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs on all working days, from 08.05.2023 to 22.05.2023 upon 

payment of non-refundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees One thousand one hundred fifty (Rs. 1,150.00). 

04. Duly perfected Bids addressed to “The Chairman, Procurement Committee, Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development 

Authority, No. 36, Udumulla Road, Battaramulla” shall either be sent by register post or deposited in the Tender Box 

kept in Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development Authority, Colombo on or before 02.00 p.m.  on 22.05.2023. 

05. Bids will be opened immediately after closing at the above address on 22.05.2023. at 02.15 p.m. Bidders or their 

authorized representatives are requested to be present at the opening of bids. 

06. Any further particulars may be obtained from Chief Engineer, Road Development Authority, Colombo.  

Tel: 011-2879113-15 Fax. 011-2879116  

 

 

Chief Engineer – Colombo 
Road Development Authority 
 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Hiring of Vehicle for Colombo and Avissawella Executive Engineer’s 

Divisions for the year 2023 


